CatalogCatalog
Protective DevicesProtective Devices
Residual Current DevicesResidual Current Devices
PF7PF7
Eaton.com
1.1
1 EATON CORPORATION CA019032EN
Protective Devices

U, ...)
• �Special type U for frequency converter appli-
cations with high surge current proof
• �Comprehensive range of accessories can be
mounted subsequently
• Frost resistance
Description
SG08211
1.6
6 EATON CORPORATION CA019032EN
Protective Devices
Residual Current Devices PF7
Type AC
Conditionally surge current-proof 250 A, type AC
SG07411
25/0.03 PF7-25/2/003 263577 1/60
25/0.10 PF7-25/2/01 263578 1/60
40/0.03 PF7-40/2/003 263579 1/60
40/0.10 PF7-40/2/01 263580 1/60
63/0.03 PF7-63/2/003 263581 1/60
63/0.10 PF7-63/2/01 263582 1/60
63/0.30 PF7-63/2/03 263583 1/60
100/0.03 PF7-100/2/003 166797 1/60
100/0.10 PF7-100/2/01 166799 1/60
100/0.30 PF7-100/2/03 166822 1/60
In/IDn
(A)
Type
Designation
Article No. Units per
package
2-pole
SG08211
25/0.03 PF7-25/4/003 263584 1/30
25/0.10 PF7-25/4/01 263585 1/30
40/0.03 PF7-40/4/003 263586 1/30
40/0.10 PF7-40/4/01 263587 1/30
40/0.30 PF7-40/4/03 263588 1/30
40/0.50 PF7-40/4/05 263589 1/30
63/0.03 PF7-63/4/003 263590 1/30
63/0.10 PF7-63/4/01 263591 1/30
63/0.30 PF7-63/4/03 263592 1/30
63/0.50 PF7-63/4/05 263593 1/30
80/0.03 PF7-80/4/003 263594 1/30
80/0.10 PF7-80/4/01 263595 1/30
80/0.30 PF7-80/4/03 263596 1/30
80/0.50 PF7-80/4/05 263597 1/30
100/0.03 PF7-100/4/003 102925 1/30
100/0.10 PF7-100/4/01 102926 1/30
100/0.30 PF7-100/4/03 102927 1/30
100/0.50 PF7-100/4/05 102928 1/30
4-pole
1.7
7 EATON CORPORATION CA019032EN
Protective Devices
Residual Current Devices PF7
Type A
Conditionally surge current-proof 250 A, sensitive to residual pulsating DC, type A
SG07411
16/0.01 PF7-16/2/001-A 263598 1/60
25/0.03 PF7-25/2/003-A 263599 1/60
25/0.10 PF7-25/2/01-A 263600 1/60
25/0.30 PF7-25/2/03-A 263601 1/60
40/0.03 PF7-40/2/003-A 263602 1/60
40/0.10 PF7-40/2/01-A 263603 1/60
40/0.30 PF7-40/2/03-A 263604 1/60
63/0.03 PF7-63/2/003-A 263605 1/60
63/0.10 PF7-63/2/01-A 263606 1/60
63/0.30 PF7-63/2/03-A 263607 1/60
100/0.10 PF7-100/2/01-A 166820 1/60
100/0.30 PF7-100/2/03-A 166823 1/60
In/IDn
(A)
Type
Designation
Article No. Units per
package
2-pole
SG08211
25/0.03 PF7-25/4/003-A 263608 1/30
25/0.10 PF7-25/4/01-A 263609 1/30
25/0.30 PF7-25/4/03-A 263610 1/30
40/0.03 PF7-40/4/003-A 263611 1/30
40/0.10 PF7-40/4/01-A 263612 1/30
40/0.30 PF7-40/4/03-A 263613 1/30
63/0.03 PF7-63/4/003-A 263614 1/30
63/0.10 PF7-63/4/01-A 263615 1/30
63/0.30 PF7-63/4/03-A 263616 1/30
80/0.03 PF7-80/4/003-A 263617 1/30
80/0.30 PF7-80/4/03-A 263618 1/30
100/0.03 PF7-100/4/003-A 102929 1/30
100/0.10 PF7-100/4/01-A 102930 1/30
100/0.30 PF7-100/4/03-A 102931 1/30
100/0.50 PF7-100/4/05-A 102932 1/30
4-pole
1.8
8 EATON CORPORATION CA019032EN
Protective Devices
Residual Current Devices PF7
Type G, type G/A
Surge current-proof 3 kA, type G (ÖVE E 8601), type G           , type G/A
SG07411
25/0.03 PF7-25/2/003-G 263619 1/60
25/0.10 PF7-25/2/01-G 263620 1/60
40/0.03 PF7-40/2/003-G 263621 1/60
40/0.10 PF7-40/2/01-G 263622 1/60
40/0.03 PF7-40/2/003-G/A 166826 1/60
63/0.03 PF7-63/2/003-G/A 166827 1/60
80/0.03 PF7-80/2/003-G/A 166828 1/60
100/0.03 PF7-100/2/003-G/A 166798 1/60
In/IDn
(A)
Type
Designation
Article No. Units per
package
2-pole
SG08211
40/0.03 PF7-40/4/003-G 263623 1/30
40/0.10 PF7-40/4/01-G 263624 1/30
63/0.03 PF7-63/4/003-G 263625 1/30
63/0.10 PF7-63/4/01-G 263627 1/30
80/0.03 PF7-80/4/003-G/A 166824 1/30
100/0.03 PF7-100/4/003-G/A 166829 1/30
100/0.3 PF7-100/4/03-G/A 166825 1/30
4-pole
Type R
Surge current-proof 3 kA, X-ray application, type R
SG08211
63/0.03 PF7-63/4/003-R 263628 1/30
100/0.03 PF7-100/4/003-R 102935 1/30
4-pole
Type S
Selective + surge current-proof 5 kA, type S
SG07411
40/0.10 PF7-40/2/01-S 263629 1/60
40/0.30 PF7-40/2/03-S 263630 1/60
2-pole
SG08211
80/0.10 PF7-80/4/01-S 263636 1/30
4-pole
1.9
9 EATON CORPORATION CA019032EN
Protective Devices
Residual Current Devices PF7
Type S/A
Selective + surge current-proof 5 kA, sensitive to residual pulsating DC, type S/A
In/IDn
(A)
Type
Designation
Article No. Units per
package
SG08211
25/0.10 PF7-25/4/01-S/A 263631 1/30
40/0.10 PF7-40/4/01-S/A 263632 1/30
40/0.30 PF7-40/4/03-S/A 263633 1/30
63/0.10 PF7-63/4/01-S/A 263634 1/30
63/0.30 PF7-63/4/03-S/A 263635 1/30
80/0.30 PF7-80/4/03-S/A 263637 1/30
100/0.30 PF7-100/4/03-S/A 292494 1/30
4-pole
1.10
10 EATON CORPORATION CA019032EN
Protective Devices

mounted subsequently
•	 Auxiliary switch Z-HK can be mounted subsequently
•	 Contact position indicator red - green
•	� Delayed types suitable for being used with standard fluorescent tubes with
or without electronical ballast (30mA-RCD: 30 units per phase conductor,
100mA-RCD: 90 units per phase conductor).
Notes: Depending of the fluorescent lamp ballast manufacturer partly more
possible. Symmetrical allocation of the fluorescent lamp ballasts on all
phases favourably. Shifting references of the fluorescent lamp ballast manu-
facturer consider.
•	 The device functions irrespective of the position of installation
•	� Tripping is line voltage-independent. Consequently, the RCD is suitable for
“fault current/residual current protection” and “additional protection” within
the the meaning of the applicable installation rules
•	� Mains connection at either side
•	� Types with 80 and 100 A permissible short-circuit back-up fuse (PF7-80, PF7-
100): Take into account overload protection
•	� The 4-pole device can also be used for 2- or 3-pole connection. See connec-
tion possibilities.
•	� The test key “T” must be pressed every 6 month. The system operator must